Changes during the reporting period – 2 1 0 – 1
Loss allowance for undrawn credit facilities and
guarantees at 31.03.24 8 5 5 19
   Of which in the retail market 1 0 0 1
   Of which in the corporate and public sector markets 8 5 5 18

Future scenario in model for impairment under IFRS 9
Under IFRS 9, impairment allowances shall take into account expectations for future defaults and impairment losses.
Future default levels are predicted based on expected development in money market interest rates and
unemployment. Future loss levelels are simulated based on collateral values and expectations for price
developments. Qualitative assessments have been made of expected developments in default levels and house
prices 5 years ahead, based on the outlook in Norges Bank's Monetary Policy Report, Financial Stability and
Financial outlook.

Expected credit losses are calculated using a weighted average of the losses under the 3 different scenarios;
see below.

Future scenarios for retail market used to measure
estimated expected credit losses at 31.03.25

Probability of default
starting from 31.03.25

   House prices

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Annual
average
growth

Weighting
of scenario

Scenario 1: Optimistic scenario for retail market  1,19  1,11  1,02  0,95  0,82 5,8 % 80 %
Scenario 2: Downside scenario for retail market  1,95  2,11  1,84  1,58  0,82 – 1,5 % 10 %
Scenario 3: Upside scenario for retail market  0,81  0,56  0,56  0,67  0,83 6,5 % 10 %

Future scenarios for corporate market used
to measure estimated expected credit losses
at 31.03.25

Probability of default
starting from 31.03.25

   Collateral values

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Annual
average
growth

Weighting
of scenario

Scenario 1: Expected scenario for corporate market  1,50  1,41  1,27  1,19  1,07 2,6 % 80 %
Scenario 2: Downside scenario for corporate market  2,80  3,08  2,61  2,31  1,09 – 2,1 % 10 %
Scenario 3: Upside scenario for corporate market  1,11  0,88  0,84  0,94  1,08 3,3 % 10 %

SpareBank 1 Sogn og Fjordane   INTERIM REPORT • Q1 2025 (unaudited)   21

Note 6  Changes in gross loans and exposures

2025 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Gross loans at amortised cost at 01.01.25 48 999 8 125 642 57 766
   Transferred to Stage 1 383 – 413 – 5 – 35
   Transferred to Stage 2 – 411 408 – 12 – 15
   Transferred to Stage 3 – 1 – 60 59 – 2
   New financial assets issued or acquired 2 684 67 7 2 758
   Derecognised financial assets – 3 143 – 192 – 74 – 3 409
   Other changes 208 – 3 045 – 5 – 2 841
Gross loans at amortised cost at 31.03.25 48 720 4 889 613 54 222
Loss allowance for loans at amortised cost at 31.03.25 49 105 111 266
Net loans at amortised cost at 31.03.25 48 671 4 784 501 53 956

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Gross loans at fair value at 31.03.25 6 665 455 42 7 162
Loss allowance for loans at fair value at 31.03.25 0 0 0 6
Net loans at fair value at 31.03.25 0 0 0 7 156

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Gross loans at 31.03.25 55 385 5 345 654 61 384
Loss allowance for loans at amortised cost at 31.03.25 49 105 111 266
Loss allowance for loans at fair value at 31.03.25 0 0 0 6
Value adjustment fixed-rate lending at 31.03.25 0 0 0 199
Net loans at 31.03.25 0 0 0 60 913
   Of which in the retail market 42 096 2 694 325 45 115
   Of which in the corporate and public sector markets 13 289 2 650 329 16 269

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Undrawn credit facilities and guarantees at 31.03.25 6 093 527 565 7 185
   Of which in the retail market 3 413 12 0 3 425
   Of which in the corporate and public sector markets 2 680 516 564 3 760
Loss allowance for guarantees and undrawn credit facilities at 31.03.25 7 13 66 86
Net exposure to undrawn credit facilities and guarantees at 31.03.25 6 086 515 498 7 098

SpareBank 1 Sogn og Fjordane   INTERIM REPORT • Q1 2025 (unaudited)   22

Payment default

Retail loans and residential mortgage loans
Accounts are considered to be in payment default when they are past due or overdrawn by an amount of at least
NOK 1,000 and by at least 1% of the customer’s total balance. If an account is in payment default, all of the
customer’s other accounts in the same product group are also considered in payment default. If an account that is
in payment default represents over 20% of the total exposure to the customer, all of the customer’s other accounts